PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3727863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS AGENT	01/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAR CORPORATION EEDS AND INTERIORS	
Street Address:	21557 TELEGRAPH ROAD	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4882842
Patent Number:	4826273
Patent Number:	4810205
Patent Number:	4769518
Patent Number:	5183419
Patent Number:	5066941
Patent Number:	5417466
Patent Number:	5486747
Patent Number:	5745045
Patent Number:	5804782
Patent Number:	5979540
Patent Number:	5805423
Patent Number:	5717376
Patent Number:	5821935
Patent Number:	5757268
Patent Number:	5863370
Patent Number:	5861593
Patent Number:	5105521
Patent Number:	RE35772
Patent Number:	D340017

PATENT REEL: 037670 FRAME: 0270

503681227

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5085004
Patent Number:	RE36752
Patent Number:	4890376
Patent Number:	5497322
Patent Number:	5724028
Patent Number:	5759055
Patent Number:	4792307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122946635

Email: dkumar@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - OWEN S. ZINGRAFF

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-1078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2378.156-REL-JPM -LC EEDS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OWEN S. ZINGRAFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Owen S. Zingraff/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=JPM-Patent Release - Lear EEDS 17833-0198 (06-23-2006)#page1.tif source=JPM-Patent Release - Lear EEDS 17833-0198 (06-23-2006)#page2.tif source=JPM-Patent Release - Lear EEDS 17833-0198 (06-23-2006)#page3.tif source=JPM-Patent Release - Lear EEDS 17833-0198 (06-23-2006)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS (this "Release") is made as of January 4, 2016 ("Effective Date") from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") pursuant to the Amended and Restated Credit and Guarantee Agreement, dated as of April 25, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Lear Corporation as the Borrower and the other parties thereto, to Lear Corporation EEDS and Interiors, a Delaware corporation, located at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, MI 48033 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 25, 2006, in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor and the Agent entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, dated as of April 25, 2006 (the "Patent Security Agreement," all capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein have the definition assigned to them in the Patent Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2006 at Reel 017833, Frame 0198.

NOW, THEREFORE, without recourse and without representation and warranty and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral, and (ii) terminates the Patent Security Agreement with respect to such Collateral. For the avoidance of doubt, all payment obligations under the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Release.

* * * * *

509265-0024-14995-18249930

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

As Agent

By: () () ()

Name: Richard W. Duker

Title: Managing Director

Accepted and Agreed:

LEAR CORPORATION EEDS AND INTERIORS,

As Grantor

By:

Name: Jeffrey H. Vanneste

Title: President, Principal Executive Officer, Principal Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Registrations and Applications

APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER
07/097555	4882842
07/086465	4826273
07/107816	4810205
07/069127	4769518
07/632296	5183419
07/603980	5066941
$0^8/_147730$	5417466
08/099669	5486747
08/522744	5745045
08/473570	5804782
08/455365	5979540
08/650014	5805423
08/707328	5717376
08/707155	5821935
08/722860	5757268
08/770697	5863370
08/899630	5861593
07/566016	5105521
08/178047	RE35772
07/770942	D340017
07/546074	5085004
08/771526	RE36752
07/189449	4890376
08/407562	5497322
08/868327	5724028
08/867179	5759055
06/930824	4792307

RECORDED: 02/04/2016